Canon

IXY 230 REF.NO.C13-4251
ELPH LT 270 C13-4262
IXUS 265 C13-4263
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CODE Country of Origin
C CANON INC.
CMT CANON INC. MADE IN TAIWAN
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REF.NO.C13-4251
C13-4262
C13-4263

NEW PARTS NO.

CLASS QTY

PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTION
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C56-1661-000
CB1-4697-000
CB1-9763-000
CB1-9766-000
CB1-9767-000

CB1-9776-000
CB1-9777-000
CB2-2106-000
CB2-2107-000
CB2-2111-000

CB2-2112-000
CB2-2115-000
CB2-2116-000
CB2-2117-000
CB2-2118-000

CG1-4553-000
CG1-4554-000
CG1-4555-000
CG1-4556-000
CG1-4601-000

CG1-4604-000
CG1-4615-000
CS3-5060-000
CY3-1318-000
CY3-1319-000
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STRAP, HAND
SCREW

BALL, CARTRIDGE
KNOB, CHP
PLATE, CHP CLICK

BUTTON, DATE SWITCH
BUTTON, FUNCTION SWITCH
KNOB, CART COVER OPEN
SCREW

WINDOW, LCD

KNOB, MAIN SW

COVER, CARTRIDGE OUTER
SEAL, CHP POSITION
SCREW

SCREW

COVER ASS'Y, FRONT (IXY)
COVER ASS'Y, BACK (MRC)
COVER ASS'Y, BATTERY
COVER ASS'Y, CARTRIDGE
COVER ASS'Y, BACK

COVER ASS'Y, FRONT (ELPH)
COVER ASS'Y, FRONT (IXUS)
SPRING, CART BALL

PLATE, BODY NUMBER (CMT)
PLATE, BODY NUMBER (C)

IXY
IXY

ELPH/1XUS

ELPH LT 270
IXUS Z65

CMT
C



REF. NO. C13-4251

C13-4262
CANON [A] IXY 230 C13-4263
[B] ELPHLT 270
[C] IXUS Z65

XA4-9170-359 g XA4-9170-809

CB1-9774

XA4-9170-459 x4

XA4-9170-659

(See Pg.5)

<
CB2-2012 \\/

g XA4-9140-509 x2

CG1-4562
(See Pg.6)

CH1-1623

CG1-6878
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CG1-4569
(See Pg.6)

CB2-2125



REF.NO.C13-4251
C13-4262
C13-4263

NEW PARTS NO.

CLASS QTY

PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTION

b

CB1-5613-000
CB1-9774-000
CB1-9775-000
CB1-9781-000
CB2-2012-000

CB2-2125-000
CF1-3969-000
CG1-4552-000
CG1-4562-000
CG1-4569-000

CG1-6878-000
CH1-1623-000
CH2-4545-000
XA4-5170-309
XA4-9140-257

XA4-9140-459
XA4-9140-509
XA4-9170-359
XA4-9170-459
XA4-9170-659

XA4-9170-809
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SCREW

HOLDER, CONNECTOR
PAD, CONNECTOR

CAP, FLASH TRIGGER COIL
PLATE, RELEASE

LIGHT SHIELD, LENS BARREL
RED EYE LAMP ASS'Y

FLASH ASS'Y

FINDER ASS'Y

LENS BARREL ASS'Y

PCB ASS'Y, FLASH MODULE
FPC, CONNECTOR 2

TUBE, TRIGGER

SCREW

SCREW

SCREW
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW

SCREW
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g XA4-9140-409
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B
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CB2-3027 ( CF1-3949

% CS3-5106

CS3-0729 x2
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IXY 230
ELPH LT 270
IXUS Z65

XA4-9140-309 g

CS3-6141
CS3-0724
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C13-4262
C13-4263
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F53-0722
|
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© CG1-4603 [B] [C]
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CF1-3807

~ CF1-3947
\
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(See Pg.4)
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REF.NO.C13-4251

C13-4262
C13-4263

NEW PARTS NO.

CLASS QTY

PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTION
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CB2-0733-000
CB2-0735-000
CB2-1989-000
CB2-1990-000
CB2-2005-000

CB2-2006-000
CB2-2007-000
CB2-2010-000
CB2-2011-000
CB2-2018-000

CB2-2019-000
CB2-2020-000
CB2-2021-000
CB2-2025-000
CB2-2026-000

CB2-2027-000
CF1-3807-000
CF1-3947-000
CF1-3948-000
CF1-3949-000

CF1-3950-000
CF1-3951-000
CF1-3953-000
CG1-4558-000
CG1-4559-000

CG1-4603-000
CH1-1621-000
CS3-0722-000
CS3-0723-000
CS3-0724-000

CS3-0729-000
CS3-0730-000
CS3-0731-000
CS3-5098-000
CS3-5099-000

CS3-5105-000
CS3-5106-000
CS3-6141-000
CS3-6145-000
CS3-6175-000

CS3-6176-000
WG8-5436-000
XA4-5140-457
XA4-9140-309
XA4-9140-409
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SCREW

SCREW

CONTACT, CART CLOSE SW
CONTACT, CART CLOSE SW COM
COVER, FL GEAR

GEAR, SECTOR
GEAR, ALL DRIVER
COVER, FORK GEAR
LEVER, ALL DRIVER
CONTACT, CART SW 1

CONTACT, CART SW SHEET
CONTACT, CART SW 2
SCREW

ARM, CART HOOK

SCREW

PLATE, OPEN SLIDER
SPOOL ASS'Y

GEAR ASS'Y, PLANET
GEAR ASS'Y, CLUTCH
SWITCH ASS'Y, CART OPEN

GEAR ASS'Y, FORK
ARM ASS'Y, FORK PLANET
FPC ASS'Y, DD

MOTOR ASS'Y, FILM (MRC) IXY

LEVER ASS'Y, CARTRIDGE HOOK

MOTOR ASS'Y, FILM
FPC, CLOSE SW
GEAR, PULSE 1
GEAR, PULSE 2
GEAR, SUN

GEAR, REWIND 4

GEAR, REWIND 6

GEAR, REWIND 7

SPRING, ALL DRIVER LEVER
SPRING, CART HOOK

SPRING, FORK FRICTION
SPRING, CART OPEN
GEAR, WIND

GEAR, REWIND 1
SPRING, HOOK

SPRING, SECTOR GEAR
IC, CNA1311K01CA
SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

ELPH/1XUS



REF. NO. C13-4251

C13-4262
CANON [A] IXY 230 C13-4263
[B] ELPHLT 270
[C] IXUS Z65
CB1-9697 @\
o
CS3-5059 \ CB2-0543
CB2-1992
@

CS3-5104

CB2-2022

CB2-1991 ﬁ

CF1-3813 [A]
CF1-3808 [B][C]



PARTS LIST

REF.NO.C13-4251
C13-4262
C13-4263

NEW PARTS NO. CLASS QTY DESCRIPTION

CB1-9697-000
CB1-9765-000
CB2-0543-000
CB2-0734-000
*  CB2-1991-000

PAD, IX HEAD

RUBBER, CARTRIDGE FRICTION
REFLECTOR, PERFO

SCREW

CAP, EJECT LEVER

CB2-1992-000
CB2-2000-000
*  CB2-2022-000
CF1-3808-000
CF1-3813-000

SCREW

BASE ASS'Y, BODY

LEVER, EJECT

CASE ASS'Y, BATTERY ELPH/IXUS
CASE ASS'Y, BATTERY (MRC) IXY

CH6-2083-000
CS3-5059-000
*  CS3-5104-000

CAPACITOR, AL-EL
SPRING, PAD
SPRING, EJECT LEVER
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REF. NO. C13-4251
C13-4262

CANON [A] IXY 230 C13-4263
[B] ELPHLT 270
[C] IXUS Z65
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(CH2-7139 x2)
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CG1-4607 [B] [C]
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(CG1-4561) [A]
(CG1-4605) [B] [C]
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REF.NO.C13-4251

PARTS LIST

C13-4262
C13-4263
NEW PARTS NO. CLASS QTY DESCRIPTION
CB1-9695-000 C 1 LIGHT SHIELD, R/W HEAD IXY
CB1-9787-000 C 1 LIGHT SHIELD, HEAD ELPH/IXUS
CB2-1241-000 C 1 LIGHT SHIELD, PRESSURE PLATE
CB2-1242-000 C 1 LIGHT SHIELD, FILM WINDOW
*  CB2-2137-000 C 1 HOLDER, LCD
*  CG1-4561-000 B 1 PRESSURE PLATE ASS'Y (MRC) IXY
*  CG1-4565-000 B 1 FPC ASS'Y, MAIN (MRC) IXY
*  CG1-4605-000 B 1 PRESSURE PLATE ASS'Y ELPH/1XUS
*  CG1-4607-000 B 1 FPCASS'Y, MAIN ELPH/IXUS
CH2-7139-000 C 2 CONNECTOR, ELASTIC
*  CH5-1010-000 B 1 LCD
CH9-0272-000 B 2 SWITCH, TACT
WC2-5309-000 B 1 SWITCH, RELEASE
WC8-5143-000 B 1 SWITCH, TACT



C13-4262
C13-4263

REF. NO. C13-4251

[B] ELPH LT 270
[C] IXUS Z65

CANON [A] IXY 230

CF1-3965

CF1-3819

CB2-2048

™
™
o
o
o
m
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CB1-4697

CF1-3966

YN2-1524




PARTS LIST

REF.NO.C13-4251
C13-4262
C13-4263

NEW PARTS NO. CLASS QTY DESCRIPTION

Pg.6

CB1-4697-000
*  CB2-2031-000
*  CB2-2033-000
CB2-2048-000
CF1-3819-000

SCREW

BLADE, LENS BARRIER
COVER, LENS BARRIER
COVER, LENS FRONT
BODY SPRING ASS'Y

CF1-3965-000
*  CF1-3966-000
YN2-1524-000

PLATE ASS'Y, FINDER CAM
COVER ASS'Y, FINDER COVER
LENS, EYEPIECE
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INDEX OF PARTS LIST

REF.NO.C13-4251

C13-4262
C13-4263
NEW PARTS NO. Page
C56-1661-000 1
CB1-4697-000 1,6

* ok * * * * ok * * * * ok %k

* ok * * *

CB1-5613-000
CB1-9695-000
CB1-9697-000

CB1-9763-000
CB1-9765-000
CB1-9766-000
CB1-9767-000
CB1-9774-000

CB1-9775-000
CB1-9776-000
CB1-9777-000
CB1-9781-000
CB1-9787-000

CB2-0543-000
CB2-0733-000
CB2-0734-000
CB2-0735-000
CB2-1241-000

CB2-1242-000
CB2-1989-000
CB2-1990-000
CB2-1991-000
CB2-1992-000

CB2-2000-000
CB2-2005-000
CB2-2006-000
CB2-2007-000
CB2-2010-000

CB2-2011-000
CB2-2012-000
CB2-2018-000
CB2-2019-000
CB2-2020-000

CB2-2021-000
CB2-2022-000
CB2-2025-000
CB2-2026-000
CB2-2027-000
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NEW PARTS NO.

Page

* ok * * *

* ok * * X

* ok * * * * ok * * * * ok * * *

* ok * * *

CB2-2031-000
CB2-2033-000
CB2-2048-000
CB2-2106-000
CB2-2107-000

CB2-2111-000
CB2-2112-000
CB2-2115-000
CB2-2116-000
CB2-2117-000

CB2-2118-000

CB2-2125-000
CB2-2137-000
CF1-3807-000

CF1-3808-000
CF1-3813-000
CF1-3819-000
CF1-3947-000
CF1-3948-000

CF1-3949-000
CF1-3950-000
CF1-3951-000
CF1-3953-000
CF1-3965-000

CF1-3966-000
CF1-3969-000
CG1-4552-000
CG1-4553-000
CG1-4554-000

CG1-4555-000
CG1-4556-000
CG1-4558-000
CG1-4559-000
CG1-4561-000

CG1-4562-000
CG1-4565-000
CG1-4569-000
CG1-4601-000
CG1-4603-000

P RRRPRRPRR PRPOOO®

WEPNON OOWWERFREFEF FPEPNNO OWWWW Wwohrbh woabN



INDEX OF PARTS LIST

REF.NO.C13-4251
C13-4262
C13-4263

NEW PARTS NO.

Page

NEW PARTS NO.

Page

* ok %k %

* ok * * *

CG1-4604-000
CG1-4605-000
CG1-4607-000
CG1-4615-000
CG1-6878-000

CH1-1621-000
CH1-1623-000
CH2-4545-000
CH2-7139-000
CH5-1010-000

CH6-2083-000
CH9-0272-000
CS3-0722-000
CS3-0723-000
CS3-0724-000

CS3-0729-000
CS3-0730-000
CS3-0731-000
CS3-5059-000
CS3-5060-000

CS3-5098-000
CS3-5099-000
CS3-5104-000
CS3-5105-000
CS3-5106-000

CS3-6141-000
CS3-6145-000
CS3-6175-000
CS3-6176-000
CY3-1318-000

CY3-1319-000
WC2-5309-000
WC8-5143-000
WG8-5436-000
XA4-5140-457

XA4-5170-309
XA4-9140-257
XA4-9140-309
XA4-9140-409
XA4-9140-459
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XA4-9140-509
XA4-9170-359
XA4-9170-459
XA4-9170-659
XA4-9170-809

YN2-1524-000
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